from the Coal Authority to provide information as to historic and future mining activity and whether
the property has been the subject of any compensation claims and to confirm that the property is
not adversely affected.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

£295,000.00. (Two Hundred and Ninety-Five Thousand pounds.)

Valuation (£) and market comments

£65,000 (Sixty Five Thousand Pounds)

Our valuation reflects current market conditions relating to this area. We would assume that
current trends will prevail at the ultimate date of disposal with no adverse or onerous matters
being introduced into the market during the intervening period which would have a detrimental